## El Macero County Service Area No. 1

| County Service Area Contact:<br>CSA Administrative Support Team                       |   | Email: YoloCSA@yolocounty.org  |  |
|---|---|--------------------------------|--|
| 292 West Beamer Street  |   | Phone: (530) 666-8431          |  |
| Woodland CA 95695   |   | <b>Fax</b> : (530) 668-4029    |  |
| Land Service Area:  | 374.63 acres  |                                |  |
| Provided Services:  | Water, sewer, drainage, street sweeping/lighting, roads |                                |  |
| Established:  | February 16, 1969                                       |                                |  |
| Board Meetings: For meeting schedule, please visit the County's website <u>here</u> . |   |                                |  |
| El Macero County Service Area Advisory Committee (EMSAAC)                             |   |                                |  |
| John McDonough  |   | <b>Term Expires</b> 01/31/2027 |  |

| John McDonough        | 01/31/2027 |
|-----------------------|------------|
| Kristin Kelleher Wong | 01/31/2025 |
| Sandra Uhrhammer      | 01/31/2025 |
| Diane Cronan          | 01/31/2028 |
| Steve Lynch           | 01/31/2027 |

## How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this County Service Area may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application found on the County's website <u>here</u>.

Please contact the CSA Administrative Support Team at (530) 666-8431 for more information.